TITLE 10.-ARMED FORCES
§971. Service credit: oflicers may not count enlisted
service performed while serving as cadet or
midshipman.
(a) The period of service under an enlistment or
period of obligated service while aibu serving as a
cadet at the United States Military Academy, the
United States Air Force Academy, or the United

far as practicable. (Added Pub. L. 89-140, § I(lQ,
Aug. 28, 1965, 79 Stat. 579.)
CODIFICATION
Another section 1040 was added by Pub. L. 90-235.
§7(a) (2) (A), Jan. 2, 1968, 81 Stat. 762, and is set out
following this section.
Another section 1040, which related to free postage from
combat zones, was added by Pub. L. 89-132, q 9(a), Aug.
21, 1965, 79 Stat. 548, and was repealed by Pub. L. 89-315,
§ 3(a), Nov. 1, 1965, 79 Stat. 1164. See section 4169 of
Title 39, The Postal Service.
§ 1010. Ieplacement of certificate of discharge.
If satisfactory pI'oof is presented that, a person who
was dischial ged honorably o1' under honorable condi-
tions has lost his certificate of discharge from all
armed force o1' that it was destroyed without his
procurement or connivance, the Secretary COlcerned
may give that person, or his surviving spouse, a cer-
tificate of that discharge, indelibly marked to show
that it is a certificate in place of the lost or destroyed
certificate. A certificate given under this section may
not be accepted as a voucher for the payment of a
claim against the United States for pay, bounty, or
other allowance, or as evidence in ny other case.
'Added Pub. L. 90-235, § 7(a) (2) (A), Jan. 2, 1968,
81 Stat. 762.)
CODIFICATION
Another section 1040 was added by Pulb L. 89-1,10,
§ 1(1), Aug. 28, 1965, 79 Stat. 57, and is set out preceding
this section.
('hal)(er 55.-31MCI(., kNI) I)ENTi', ('.iREF
Sec.
1071. Purpose of sections 1071-1087 of this title.
1073. Adnlnistration of sections 1071-1087 of this title.
1077. Medical care for dependents: authorized care il
facilities of uniformed services.
1082. Contracts for health care: advisory conmittees.
1085. Medical and dental care froll another executive
department: reimbursement.
1086. Contracts for health care for certain lembers,
former members, and their dependents.
1087. Programling facilities for certain melbers, former
inembers and their dependents in construction
projects of the uniformed services.
AMENDMENTS
1966--Pub. L. 89-614. § 2(9), Sept. 30, 1966, 80 Stat. 866,
substituted "1087" for "1085" in Itels 1071 and 1073,
"Medical care" and "authorized care in facilities of uni-
formed services" for "Medical and dental care" and "spe-
cific Inclusions and exclusions" in Item 1077, "Contracts
for health care" for "Contracts for medical care for
spouses and clildren" in item 1082, and added items 1086
anc 1087.
1965-Pub. L. 89-264, . 2, Oct. 19, 1965, 79 Stat. 989,
substituted "executive department" for "uniformed serv-
ice" il item 1085.
§ 1071. Purpose of sections 1071-10S7 of (his Htle.
The purpose of sections 1071-1087 of tills title
is to create and maintain high morale in tile uni-
formed services by providing all improved and uni-
form program of medical and dental care for mem-
bers and certain former members of those services,
and for their dependents. (As amended Pub. L. 89-
614, § 2(1), Sept. 30, 1966, 80 Stat. 862.)
AMENDMENTS
1966-Pub. L. 89-614 substituted "1087" for "1085" in
the catchline and the text.
SHORT TITLE
Section 1 of Pub. L. 89-614 provided: "That this Act
lwhich enacted sections 1086 and 1087 and amended sec-